# First Class Windshield Protection



A great view starts with your windshield. When cracks, stars, chips, and other damage caused by road hazards and debris harm your windshield, First Class Windshield Protection preserves your vehicle's visibility. First Class Windshield Protection helps cover the costs associated with the replacement of a front windshield to ensure a clear view of the road ahead.

The Administrator/Obligor is Safe-Guard Products International, LLC, except in Oklahoma where the Obligor is Safe-Guard Warranty Corporation, and in Washington where the Obligor is National Product Care Company.



Mercedes-Benz Financial Services

# It's easy to see the benefits.

Maintain the best view possible with First Class Windshield Protection—great coverage with your convenience in mind.

## Coverage information<sup>1</sup>:

- Costs associated with replacement of a chipped or cracked front windshield due to propelled rocks and other road debris
- The maximum aggregate claim benefit is \$5,000
- Original Mercedes-Benz replacement glass
- Transferable from consumer to consumer in a private vehicle sale, or in a lease agreement transfer or assumption, for a \$40 transfer fee.
- Available on New, Certified Pre-Owned or Pre-Owned Mercedes-Benz vehicles

#### Comprehensive coverage:

- No limit on the number of service calls (unless \$5,000 maximum aggregate claim limit has been reached)
- No mileage limitations
- No deductible
- Prior claim authorization required

#### **Convenient protection**

With your convenience in mind, service can be performed at an authorized Mercedes-Benz Dealership or other authorized repair facility, at your home, or at your place of business.

#### Coverage exclusions may apply<sup>2</sup>:

- Repairs made without prior authorization
- Damage to areas other than the front windshield
- Stress cracks, or cracks on the inside of the windshield
- · Damage caused by hail, vandalism, or neglect

### Ask your Mercedes-Benz dealer about First Class Windshield Protection.

#### mbfs.com

<sup>1</sup>First Class Windshield Protection is not available for purchase in Arizona, Florida, Georgia, Maine, New York, Texas and Wyoming.

<sup>2</sup>Additional exclusions may apply. Please see your First Class Premium Protection product agreement for specific coverage details including limitations, and a complete list of exclusions.

This brochure provides general information about the optional First Class Windshield Protection product and should not be solely relied upon when purchasing coverage. Please refer to your product agreement for details of terms, conditions, and specific coverage details, including limitations, exclusions, transferability and cancelability. Coverage may vary by state. This product is available at the time of vehicle sale or lease only. Please see your dealer for more information. MBFS NMLS #2546.

This is an optional product marketed through Mercedes-Benz Financial Services. The Administrator/Obligor of the First Class Windshield Protection product is Safe-Guard Products International LLC, Two Concourse Parkway, Suite 500, Atlanta, GA, 30328, 1-866-406-1315. In Oklahoma, the Obligor is Safe-Guard Warranty Corporation, Two Concourse Parkway, Suite 500, Atlanta, GA, 30328, 1-866-406-1315. In Washington, the Obligor is National Product Care Company, 175 W. Jackson Blvd, Chicago, IL 60604.